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And

1. Thne Chief Gener
anchra rradesn,

2. The CGeneral 1:an
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4, The Sub Divisio
N LiiT Ly w e o e—
liew Delni,
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K. rangesrajan,

AT HYDERABED.

0.A.N0,1048 of 1954,
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1] l.anager, 4Yelecommunications,

mycerabad.
ager, 'Telecom, tuntur,

igion Cnginccr, Cngole.

nai Ufficer (Phonesg),Ongol=z.
NEEDOHIUEI LS,

5ri K.Venkatzswara Rao.

SDOniEnNts!: Sri Vv, Zheemanng.

j.ember (A)

ai Fzrameéshwar,iember (J)

JUDGMENT,

Hon'ble zZri &.%5. Jai Pargmeshwar,Member (J)

i i.Venrateswares Kac, thne learned counzel for

‘ r
sri V.Bhimanna, thelearnec¢ counsel for the
)

~=1297 none eappearecd for the applicant in
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by Letter dated 20-4-1993 withcout taking into account tne
appellate orders dated 3016-1992 ané not recommending for
promotion as illegal, arbitrary, discriminatory and

violative of Articles 14 and 16 of the Constitution.

oo ~nave” TYLE Eheir counter stating

PR

th=t the Screening Committece had considered the Censure
ang also the acverce remarks in the C.k. ot tne applicant
f0r the year 1991-9.. - «nec contenticn of the respondents

with regard to these asp-cts dere not succinct and clear,
b —

Hence, we directed the lieaxnec couvnicel for the respondents
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Lccordingly, thney nave Slaced <erore s the Selectfom

Cemmittce froceedings.  On a peruc:l of the sgme, e
<ing the name of tne arplicent at fl..C. 346, The
column 'Integrity' against nis name is lcft blank.

e .
ror the years 1989"90ﬁa1990—91 it is mentionec as ‘'0O.K!

For the year 1991-92 it is mentionec as "Censure, angv,"

For the year 1992-93, it is mentiénec as "0 LY oo

On going through the Screening Committee

Proceedings, it is clear that the applicent vas okeyed (0.K)

for all the 4 years except for the yeer,19921-9%Z ana the
entries made under the year 1991.92 give us an impression

that the Screening Committee took into consideration the

Censure awarded by the Disciplinary Authority and

o
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at a later stage was with an intention to deprive his

legitimate chances of promotion; that on 12-5-1993 he had

submitted a representetion against the adverse remarks and

that thésame had not yet been disposea of, when the LPC.,
!

consicered hislcase.

However, the Screening Cormittee ¢id mot

recommend the case of the apjrricent for promotion.,
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By an Order cated 4-7- certein juniors

m
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e N _Officers,

''he main grievance of the applicent is that the

ccreeninc Ccommittce hac taker into conzideraticn tne

da wn

punishment of censure confirmeC DY the bopellate ruthority

ang also the ad-erse remarks contained in his C.k., “or the

vear 1991-92 in not recommending his c.se for promotion.

He filea this C.Ah.,for a declaration that nhe
z is entitled for promotion to TES wroup-b witn effect
from the date on which nis immediate juniors :rere promote
‘+o the Sald@ post vide Order e, TA/STA/70/4/VIII/S,
Gated 4-7-199: with all consequentiesl beneiits such as

Pay and allowances seniority and other attendant venetits

DY holaing the action of the respondents in denying his
legitimate claims for promotion to the szid post on the

untenable ground that the Screening Committee vhich has

b , .
ased its recommendations on adverce remarks communicated
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The learned¢ counsel for tihe respondents after

scrutinising the Confidentiasl Report of the applicant

for the year1991-92 conifirmed that there were no adverse

A

entries against the arplicant for the vear 1991-92
except that he had been censured. The term “Censurc"
is recorded zgainst the Column 'Integrity'. It is not

understood why the werd "Censure® should bDe recorded

sgzinct the column "Intecrity" lf his intceority is
- have been -

not proved then he should/ke/communicsted with suitzble
‘;\!—

_iable or unrelizklie
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T surishment entry viz,., "Censure' in the

N

cordinc ¢

co.umn "Integrity® ic in our hurmble view, improper.,

[a])

b

tihether “Censure" can be trezte acverse
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remark for trecating the appiicesnt unfit for promotion

for that year irc a point for considerstion. & reading
of the reply of the respondents gives us a feeling that
the respon%gpts tnemselves are of the orinion that the
punishment of censure cgnnot be a resson for denying

promotion to the applicgznt. Inany c.se, we do not want

to go into that guestion at this juncture. e will leapve

it to the Review DrC., for consideration of this aspect of

the matter keeping in view our-above observations.
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confirmed by the Appellate Authority and also the adverce gf_

ehtry in the C.R., for the year, 1991-92,

|
The learned counsel for the respondents submits
that the @7verse entry found in the C.R, for the yesr 1991-92

wazs intimated| to him on 20-4-1992 and that he hac sube
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epresentation dated 1%-5-1993 rurther, it is his

contention that cencure is not a punishment which can be

taken note of! by the Screening Com:iittee to hold that

the zpplicant|was not fit for promction.

Durin

10

the covrze of argument:, the learncé

+hat during tpe yezr,1250«91 there were a verre remazrks

ageinst the applicant and that the Zuthorities had considered

il Pros,, cated 13-10-1992 ané had vassed the order.

5

are not prepared to accept the ssid contention becgure

. » i .
the respondents have not taken such a ground in clear

terms in thelrl counter. Vig cannot permit the learned

counscl for the respondents now to contend that the re-

‘iilc L‘—h@-‘
cormencation 60f the SereemrdRg Committee for the vear 1990=9

- LS "r\ot Ccvvgcft
as O.K. eeﬁﬂ@t ce ae@emx&d Hence the recommendation of

40L4£u“

the Eeﬁ@eﬁrng‘Committee for the vear 1990-91 treating it

as OL.K,., cann?t be nullified,
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througn the Screening Committece or not would~be necersary
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Ir view of the above discussion, the following

girections are given to the respondentss:

i) A review L.F.C., should be constituted to
consider the fitness or otherwise of the
applicznt for promoition to the post of

VES Gr.“BY.
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ii) If pplicant is found fit by the
Review UFC., he is entitls¢ for ail

consequantial benefits.

comi-liance is three months from
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the dztes ©f receipt of the copy oF this

in the result, the 0.A,, is ordered accordingly.

, “w?ar costs.
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